

Pebble Beach Community Services Roll-Off Rates

Effective July 1, 2025

NOTE: Customer is responsible for charges incurred by GreenWaste including, but not limited to: unacceptable materials/contamination, overweight container, driver wait time, and dry run fees. Depending on material, additional charges and forms may be required prior to delivery. GreenWaste is not responsible for damage to driveways or pavement during services. It is recommended to place a barrier to protect the area where the container will be placed. For best service, it is recommended to provide a contact number and placement instructions.

Garbage	Per-Pull Fee	Processing	Delivery + 1 Ton Processing
10-Yard Box	\$435.33	Plus \$88.29 per ton	\$523.62
20-Yard Box	\$628.43	Plus \$88.29 per ton	\$716.72
30-Yard Box	\$821.53	Plus \$88.29 per ton	\$909.82
40-Yard Box	\$1,014.62	Plus \$88.29 per ton	\$1,102.91
Compactor (Up to 17-Yards)	\$435.33	Plus \$88.29 per ton	\$523.62
Compactor (18-Yards to 25-Yards)	\$628.43	Plus \$88.29 per ton	\$716.72
Compactor (26-Yards to 35-Yards)	\$821.53	Plus \$88.29 per ton	\$909.82
Compactor (36-Yards to 40-Yards)	\$1,014.62	Plus \$88.29 per ton	\$1,102.91

Recyclable Materials	Per-Pull Fee	Processing	Delivery + 1 Ton Processing
10-Yard Box	\$435.33	Plus \$41.00 per ton	\$476.33
20-Yard Box	\$628.43	Plus \$41.00 per ton	\$669.43
30-Yard Box	\$821.53	Plus \$41.00 per ton	\$862.53
40-Yard Box	\$985.67	Plus \$41.00 per ton	\$1,026.67
Compactor (Up to 17-Yards)	\$435.33	Plus \$41.00 per ton	\$476.33
Compactor (18-Yards to 25-Yards)	\$628.43	Plus \$41.00 per ton	\$669.43
Compactor (26-Yards to 35-Yards)	\$821.53	Plus \$41.00 per ton	\$862.53
Compactor (36-Yards to 40-Yards)	\$1,014.62	Plus \$41.00 per ton	\$1,055.62

Note: If container contains 10%+ contamination by volume, any additional charges for processing may be billed to the customer.

Organics	Per-Pull Fee	+	Processing	Delivery + 1 Ton Processing
10-Yard Box	\$435.33		Plus \$75.21 per ton	\$510.54
20-Yard Box	\$628.43		Plus \$75.21 per ton	\$703.64
30-Yard Box	\$821.53		Plus \$75.21 per ton	\$896.74
40-Yard Box	\$1,014.62		Plus \$75.21 per ton	\$1,089.83

Note: If container contains unacceptable materials, any additional charges for processing may be billed to the customer.

Construction & Demolition Debris	Per-Pull Fee	+	Processing	Delivery + 1 Ton Processing
10-Yard Box	\$435.33		Plus \$88.29 per ton	\$523.62
20-Yard Box	\$628.43		Plus \$88.29 per ton	\$716.72
30-Yard Box	\$821.53		Plus \$88.29 per ton	\$909.82
40-Yard Box	\$1,014.62	•	Plus \$88.29 per ton	\$1,102.91

Note: If container contains unacceptable materials, any additional charges for processing may be billed to the customer.

Additional Charges	Unit(s)	Charge
Cover for Box	Additional Pull Charge	\$113.88
Standby Time (Pro-rated on a per minute basis)	Per Hour Charge	\$167.02
Dryrun and/or Relocation Fee	Per Occurance Per Box	\$113.88
Extra Days	Per Day	\$37.96
Additional Garbage Processing Fee	Per Ton	\$88.29
Additional Recycling Processing Fee	Per Ton	\$41.00
Additional Organics Processing Fee	Per Ton	\$75.21
Additional Construction & Demolition Debris Processing Fee	Per Ton	\$88.29